UTILITIES INFORMATION

Water Department
Water Supplier Municipal
Water Source Lake Michigan

Bedford Park Water Department

Refuse Removal/Garbage Service
Republic
Garbage/Recycle pickup is on Mondays

**Large items are picked up the last Friday of each month - please call the Village Hall to
place your name on the list for pick up**

Natural Gas

Nicor Gas
888-642-6748

Electricity

ComEd

800-334-7661
800-955-8237 (en espanol)

The Village of Bedford Park provides free fiber optic internet service. If you are
experiencing problems with your internet, please contact Tech Support 24/7 at
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844-609-3187
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VILLAGE OF BEDFORD PARK
ADDRESS AND PHONE LISTING

All correspondence to any department of the Village can be sent to the Village
Hall:

6701 S. Archer Avenue
Bedford Park, IL 60501
Village Hall - 708-458-2067
Police Non-emergency - 708-458-3388
Fire Department Non-emergency - 708-563-4510
Public Works - 708-458-4038
Public Works emergency - 708-458-3388

Water Department - 708-458-6026

Web Site: www.villageofbedfordpark.com

Emergency Police and Fire 911
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=== DIRECTIONS TO AREA HOSPITALS

IN AN EMERGENCY - CALL 911

Adventist LaGrange Memorial Hospital
708-245-9000
5101 S. Willow Springs Rd.
LaGrange, IL 60525

Turn RIGHT on Archer Rd. - heading North

Turn slightly to the LEFT onto IL171 (First Avenue) North
Take the Joliet Rd. exit ramp

Turn LEFT onto Joliet Rd.

Turn Slightly RIGHT onto East 55t St.

Turn RIGHT onto Willow Springs Rd.

The hospital will be on the RIGHT side of the road

Advocate Christ Medical Center
708-684-8000
4440 W. 95th St,
Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Turn LEFT on Archer Rd. heading south
Turn LEFT on Roberts Rd. heading south
Turn LEFT onto 95t St. heading east
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The hospital will be on the LEFT side of the street

Loyola Medical Center
708-216-9000
2160 S. First Avenue
Maywood, IL 60153

Turn RIGHT onto Archer Rd. heading north
Turn LEFT onto IL171 (First Avenue) heading north
Hospital will be on the LEFT side of the street

McNeal Hospital
708-783-9100
3249 S. Oak Park Avenue
Berwyn, IL 60402

Turn RIGHT onto Archer Rd. heading north
Turn RIGHT onto 6374 St. east

Turn LEFT onto IL43 (Harlem Avenue)
Turn RIGHT onto Ogden Avenue

Turn LEFT onto Oak Park Avenue

Hospital is on the RIGHT side of the street

POISON CONTROL #



Hebn

1-800-222-1222

AREA SCHOOLS

Elementary School District #104
708-458-0505
6021 S. 74t Avenue
Summit, IL 60501

GRADE SCHOOLS

Walker Elementary School 7735 W. 66t Place 708-458-7150
Walsh Elementary School = 5640 S. 75t Avenue 708-458-7165
Wharton Elementary School 7555 W. 64t Street 708-458-0640
Graves Elementary School 6021 S. 74th Avenue 708-458-7260
Heritage Middle School 6021 S. 74t Avenue 708-458-7590
HIGH SCHOOL

Argo Community High School District #217
7329 W. 63rd Street 708-728-3200
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Moraine Valley Community College

9000 College Pkwy, Palos Hills, IL 60465

708-974-4300

QUICK REFERENCE PHONE NUMBERS

HARDWARE STORES
C.C. Wagner/Ace Hardware
Willow Springs Hardware

Home Depot
Menards

NEWSPAPERS
Chicago Sun-Times
Chicago Tribune
Daily Southtown

Desplaines Valley News

PIZZA

Orsis Pizza
Fasano’s
John Gino’s
Durbin’s
Durbin’s
Domino’s
Little Caesars
Pizza Hut

6401 S. Archer Rd.
8436 Archer Ave.
7200 S. Cicero Ave.
6100 East Ave.

888-848-4637
800-874-2863
708-669-4017
708-594-9340

6255 S. Archer Rd.
8351 S. Roberts Rd.
8436 S. 88th Ave.
5719 S. Archer Rd.
5406 W. 79th St,
5401 Harlem Ave.

5601 S. Harlem Ave.

7876 Harlem Ave.

708-458-0122
708-839-1040
708-728-9200
708-579-3425

708-458-1117
708-598-6971
708-839-0150
708-929-4825
708-423-1523
773-788-1800
773-229-8078
708-496-3772
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POST OFFICE
Bedford Park
Summit

UPS
800-742-5877
6900 W. 73rd St,
RESTAURANTS
Southern Belle
El Famous
Brown'’s Chicken
Jimmy’s Drive
Portillo’s

Duke’s

RESTAURANTS - 24 HOUR

[HOP

Les Brothers
Denny’s

The View

SECRETARY OF STATE
7358 W. 87th Street

STORES/PHARMACIES
Aldi

Walmart Supercenter
Cermak Fresh Market
Fair Share

Food 4 Less
Supermercado La Villita
KMart

Target

Target Pharmacy
Walgreens

6801 W. 73rd St.
7415 W. 63rd St.

FEDEX
800-463-3339
6833 W. 75t St.

6737 Archer Ave.
6159 S. Archer Rd.
8719 Harlem Ave.

8304 S. Roberts Rd.

5532 Harlem Ave.
8115 Harlem Ave.

7240 W. 79th St,
8705 S. Ridgeland
7627 95t Street
8930 Harlem Ave.

708-598-9265

7020 S. Cicero Ave.
7050 S. Cicero Ave.
7220 S. Cicero Ave.
6422 W. 63rd St.
7770 S. Cicero Ave.
7540 W. 63rd St.
7325 W. 79th St,
7100 S. Cicero Ave.

7878 Harlem Ave.

708-563-7800
708-458-0551

708-458-4778
708-458-5686
708-430-8677
708-598-6467
708-458-7000
708-599-0576

708-594-5770
708-599-7990
708-599-8666
708-599-9101

855-955-2534
708-496-0230
708-458-3800
773-229-1121
708-499-1583
708-458-1993
708-594-7250
708-563-9050
708-563-9061
708-496-7806



24 hour Walgreens 7945 W. 95th St, 708-599-5603

VETERINARY SERVICES
Animal Welfare League 10305 S. Southwest Hwy 708-636-8586



